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Arizona Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeesssrnens 41%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiee e 52%
UNAECIAED ... 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Richard Carmona?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 16%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 20%
NOE SUIME e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeff Flake?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 33%

If the candidates for Senate were Democrat
Richard Carmona and Republican Jeff Flake,
who would you vote for?

Richard Carmona..........cc.cccevviiiiieiiii e 38%

Jeff Flake ......cocviiiiiiii s 38%

UNAECIEM.......eoeoeeeeeeeceee e, 25%
Who did you vote for President in 20087

JONN MCCaIN.....coiiiiiiiiec e 51%

Barack ODaMa...........cccovoveeveeeseeeseesersnins 42%

Someone else/Don't remember ..................... 7%
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 42%
Independent/Other ............c..cccoevveveveeesrenenn 25%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ... 16%
WHIE e 75%
OtNer .. 9%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%
3010 45, 28%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeseseeees e 35%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 25%
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Romney Carmona Favorability

Barack Obama|41% 9% 82% 20% Favorable | 16% 8% 28% 6%

Mitt Romney |52% 85% 12% 52% Unfavorable [ 20% 24% 15% 17%

Undecided | 7% 6% 6% 27% Not sure | 64% 68% 57% 7%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Flake Favorability Flake/Carmona

Favorable [ 30% 39% 21% 22% Richard Carmona|38% 17% 65% 22%
Unfavorable | 37% 30% 46% 34% Jeff Flake | 38% 56% 17% 29%
Not sure | 33% 31% 33% 45% Undecided | 25% 27% 18% 49%
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama

41% 43% 38%

Carmona Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

16% 15% 18%
20% 19% 20%
64% 66% 61%

Mitt Romney |52% 51% 53%
Undecided | 7% 6% 9%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Flake Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 29% 32%
37% 32% 42%
33% 39% 26%

Flake/Carmona

Richard Carmona
Jeff Flake
Undecided

38% 38% 38%
38% 36% 39%
25% 27% 23%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Carmona Favorability
Barack Obama |41% 81% 12% 37% Favorable [ 16% 30% 9% 11%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 16% 83% 46% Unfavorable | 20% 15% 21% 23%
Undecided | 7% 4% 5% 17% Not sure |64% 55% 70% 65%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Flake Favorability Flake/Carmona
Favorable | 30% 21% 39% 28% Richard Carmona|38% 66% 19% 32%
Unfavorable | 37% 45% 31% 36% Jeff Flake | 38% 16% 60% 29%
Not sure [33% 34% 30% 36% Undecided | 25% 18% 22% 39%
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Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama/Romney
Barack Obama|41% 52% 39% 34%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 42% 54% 50%
Undecided | 7% 6% 7% 16%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Flake Favorability
Favorable | 30% 40% 29% 24%
Unfavorable | 37% 28% 39% 36%
Not sure | 33% 32% 32% 40%

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Carmona Favorability

Favorable | 16% 21% 15% 17%

Unfavorable | 20% 27% 18% 23%

Not sure | 64% 52% 67% 60%
Race

Base Hispanichhite|Other

Flake/Carmona

Richard Carmona
Jeff Flake
Undecided

38%
38%
25%

42% 38% 29%
36% 39% 27%
22% 23% 44%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Carmona Favorability
Barack Obama|41% 52% 39% 43% 35% Favorable [16% 9% 8% 23% 20%
Mitt Romney[52% 39% 53% 51% 58% Unfavorable [20% 39% 21% 13% 17%
Undecided | 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% Not sure |64% 52% 71% 63% 63%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Flake Favorability Flake/Carmona
Favorable |30% 30% 30% 30% 32% Richard Carmona(38% 48% 33% 39% 36%
Unfavorable [37% 39% 30% 41%  37% Jeff Flake [38% 33% 37% 36%  42%
Not sure |33% 30% 40% 29% 32% Undecided [25% 18% 30% 25% 22%
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